
Richmond (7-1, 3-0) -vs- George Mason (1-11, 0-5)
4/18/2021 at Fairfax, Va. (George Mason Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Richmond Goals: FRANK, Lindsey (4); GEIERSBACH, Sam (3); ZIEMBA, Rachel (2); OSTRICK, Madison (1); MONTGOMERY, Mekenzie (1);
TIERNEY, Arden (1); DICENSO, Sophia (1); CONCANNON, Nicole (1); WILLIAMS, Reagan (1); DUFFY, Kendall (1) 
Assists: TIERNEY, Arden (4); ZIEMBA, Rachel (3); GEIERSBACH, Sam (1); MILLER, Marina (1); FRANK, Lindsey (1); ROBERTS, Evelyn (1) 
 
George Mason Goals: Deanna Balsama (3); Niki Baker (1); Christina Romano (1); Chloe Reed (1); Erin Donoghue (1) 
Assists: Morgan Gunn (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: George Mason Stadium
Penalties: Olivia Heaton 1st/12:16; Morgan Gunn 1st/06:18; Ali Johnston 2nd/26:43; Lauren Donofrio 2nd/26:37; Olivia O'Brien 2nd/16:59;
Christina Romano 2nd/13:41; Melanie Hutchinson 2nd/09:48
Officials: Mark LaFrance

Date: 4/18/2021
Attendance: 200

Score 1 2 Total
Richmond 5 11 16
George Mason 3 4 7

Shots 1 2 Total
Richmond 20 24 44
George Mason 8 13 21

Shots On Goal
Richmond 14 19 33
George Mason 5 8 13

Saves
Richmond 2 4 6
George Mason 9 8 17

Turnovers
Richmond 6 5 11
George Mason 10 7 17

Clears 1 2 Total
Richmond 8-9 7-8 15-17

George Mason
11-
13 6-7 17-20

Ground Balls
Richmond 10 11 21
George Mason 9 8 17

Draw Controls
Richmond 7 11 18
George Mason 2 5 7

Free-Position Shots
Richmond 2 3 5
George Mason 0 0 0

Fouls
Richmond 2 4 6
George Mason 10 15 25



Richmond 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 OSTRICK, Madison 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 0
3 GEIERSBACH, Sam 3 1 4 8 1 3 0 0 1-1 1
4 TIERNEY, Arden 1 4 5 3 0 0 0 2 2
9 WRIGHT, Brittney 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
10 O'BRIEN, Maggie 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
14 MILLER, Marina 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
15 DONOHUE, Jax 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 4 0
20 ROYCROFT, Sarah 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 0
21 ATKINSON, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 CONCANNON, Nicole 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
27 FRANK, Lindsey 4 1 5 6 1 1 0 4 0-1 0
32 GIANFORTE, Megan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 MONTGOMERY, Mekenzie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 SUSSKIND, Ali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 DICENSO, Sophia 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 4 1-1 0
12 ZIEMBA, Rachel 2 3 5 6 1 0 0 0 0
13 KINGSBURY, Lauren 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
16 BURNEY, Nicole 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 JAMIN, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 WILLIAMS, Reagan 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
26 DUFFY, Kendall 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0
29 STURTZ, Becca 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 SMITH, Liz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BLOYER, Emilie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STELCER, Daniela 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 KENNY, Leah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
36 KELLEY, Kat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
59 ROBERTS, Evelyn 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 16 11 27 44 21 11 7 18 3-5 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 GIANFORTE, Megan 39:54 3 4 W
16 BURNEY, Nicole 9:28 1 0
33 BLOYER, Emilie 0:44 1 2
34 STELCER, Daniela 4:30 2 0



George Mason 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Emma Valiante 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
9 Holliston Wagner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
11 Ali Johnston 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 3
14 Olivia O'Brien 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 2
17 Niki Baker 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1
18 Christina Romano 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
21 Chloe Reed 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
24 Erin Donoghue 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
26 Melissa Capri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
27 Deanna Balsama 3 0 3 8 0 5 0 1 1
32 Mason Donohue 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
34 Sasha Silva 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
2 Phoebe Nelson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
8 Lauren Donofrio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 Melanie Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Kate Antonelli 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
28 Olivia Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
36 Morgan Gunn 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Tristan Usher 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 1 8 21 17 17 6 7 0-0 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Mason Donohue 54:36 16 17 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UR MASON
1st 22:16 FRANK, Lindsey TIERNEY, Arden 1 0
1st 17:20 Deanna Balsama Morgan Gunn 1 1
1st 14:51 FRANK, Lindsey ROBERTS, Evelyn 2 1
1st 13:25 Niki Baker Unassisted 2 2
1st 12:16 ZIEMBA, Rachel MILLER, Marina 3 2
1st 11:42 GEIERSBACH, Sam (UP) Unassisted 4 2
1st 09:49 CONCANNON, Nicole Unassisted 5 2
1st 07:28 Deanna Balsama Unassisted 5 3
2nd 26:35 DICENSO, Sophia (UP) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 26:01 DUFFY, Kendall (UP) GEIERSBACH, Sam 7 3
2nd 24:08 GEIERSBACH, Sam TIERNEY, Arden 8 3
2nd 23:07 FRANK, Lindsey Unassisted 9 3
2nd 21:02 FRANK, Lindsey TIERNEY, Arden 10 3
2nd 20:06 GEIERSBACH, Sam Unassisted 11 3
2nd 17:52 Chloe Reed Unassisted 11 4
2nd 16:54 OSTRICK, Madison (UP) FRANK, Lindsey 12 4
2nd 16:16 ZIEMBA, Rachel (UP) TIERNEY, Arden 13 4
2nd 15:37 Deanna Balsama (DN) Unassisted 13 5
2nd 15:15 TIERNEY, Arden (UP) ZIEMBA, Rachel 14 5
2nd 14:36 Christina Romano Unassisted 14 6
2nd 13:32 WILLIAMS, Reagan (UP) ZIEMBA, Rachel 15 6
2nd 06:09 MONTGOMERY, Mekenzie ZIEMBA, Rachel 16 6
2nd 05:24 Erin Donoghue Unassisted 16 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:16 MASON Olivia Heaton
1st 06:18 MASON Morgan Gunn
2nd 26:43 MASON Ali Johnston
2nd 26:37 MASON Lauren Donofrio
2nd 16:59 MASON Olivia O'Brien
2nd 13:41 MASON Christina Romano
2nd 09:48 MASON Melanie Hutchinson


